

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAKEEL @ MOHD. SHAFIQ

10.07.2025

Present : Sh. Anubhav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sitakshi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 is already exparte.

Sh. Muneesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB
through VC.

Put up for further consideration on **03.09.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.07.2025