

25.10.2025

Present : Sh. J. K. Bhola, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file a reply to the application for leave to defend.

In the interest of justice one more last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the same subject to further cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA/ East/ Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

Put up on **21.01.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-25.10.2025