

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAKEEL @ MOHD. SHAFIQ

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Anubhav, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ashmita Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant/DUSIB
through VC.
Sh. Abhinav Kaushik and Sh. Nikhil Shrama, Ld. counsel for the
defendant no. 1.
Sh. S.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Written statement to the amended plaint has been filed on behalf of
defendant no. 1. Copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

A fresh vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of defendant no.
2.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 seeks an adjournment to move
an appropriate application, submitting that he has been recently engaged in the
matter.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026